Window Gazebo Installation

Parts List
Number| Name {peifictiong Graphic| Number| Name |Seificatios| Graphic
AL | B ersa| T | L1 | e podes |
left and ri
B oot [0 Ml m )
Front tub
Cl |Front tibe| 130X80| 12 /| N1 |'Tont We ) 67x135| <
D1 |behind tube g9Y42 \’j 01 Frmbe 20X130 /
E1 |Swllbem|15X36 | [| | p1 [indie 7yysg| <%
jam-pack| a bundle
F1 b tube| 95X58 ﬂ U g s S
61 |mebukTOKIS | | | Rl |Pemem 05| Ggp
1 938
HL werpipl 2%, | St |Elbow 8o @
H2 [soer piped o) | &= | T1 | ABS | 806 | &%
'l 2. 5MM U1 Decarative | 10pcs/
J1 |Sn visor 0, over A packegel <0
Decorati
Vi oover of S(‘:’I;s Mpes | &




Before assembly

e Please contrasting the packing list, check if all parts and materials are complete, and whether the size is fit in with installation standard.
e|f there is lack of accessories, materials, or not in the right sizes, please contact the supplier.

e The carport is recommended to be installed by 2 people, with a total installation time of at least 3 hours.

o The required installation tools include: 3M ladder 1, M10 wrench (adjustable wrench is recommended).

e Must be installed on a rugged, flat place. (such as concrete floor, asphalt surface)

PC boards Excellent characteristics

eDirt automatic decomposition eHeat&UV protection eNo Cracking eForst and snow protection

Installation Steps
: The combination of Front tube C1 and

Step1
@ the Middle Bend beamA1., left and right Bend

beamB1 , According to E1 fixed distance ,
Use M4*16 self tapping screws. Before installation, check whether

the leftandright Bend beam, the
MiddleBend beam are sheathed
in the waterproof rubber strip.
If not, please click the diagram.

Step2: Tear Sun visor J1 protective
film,Embedded frame the Middle Bend
beamA1, left and right Bend beamB1

@

Step4: Use the jam-packslice
Q1 pressing plate of sunshine,
use arubber hammer, cushion
wood tapping in place.

Step3: diagonal measurement, _
to ensure that the window shed founder
M4X16 screws fixedSmall beam E1, and
behind tubeD1.

®

Step5: The installation of brace tube F1. From the FronttubeC1 port (as pictured) enchase
Fronttube boards O1, O1 and Fronttube connectorN1 with M8 screw fixation.

The other end uses brace boardsG1, behind tubeP1 connected to the behind tubeD1.

At this time, you can install a combination of brace tube F1 and the wall cod

©

Step6: The field installation.potting the cover of brace tube,
behind tube . Fronttube and, Decorative cover.

@

Step7: Installation of drainage system. The use of M4*30 screw fixed,
then ABST1, Pipe connectorR1, ElbowS1, sewer pipeH1&H2 connection.




